SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).30493/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2022 in RFA No.2352/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ARJAN DASS (DEAD) THRU. PROPOSED LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.51043/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING and IA No.51044/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.51049/2024-APPLICATION **FOR** SUBSTITUTION No.51052/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN **ABATEMENT** and IA No.51046/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.51054/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and No.51053/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

WITH

ITEM NOS. 43 & 43.1

Diary No(s). 4821/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.50697/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50699/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4002/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.45505/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45506/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap, Adv. Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks further time to take instructions, as to whether the judgment and order passed by the High Court in RFA No.2349/2018 titled "Natha Singh Vs. State of Haryana and Ors." has been challenged before this Court or not.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)